
2021 Badger Invitational
University Ridge Golf Course

Verona, WI
University Ridge Golf Course 

Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Illinois State 286 273 297 856

4 Valentin Peugnet (2) 72 71 70 213

T5 Andrew O'Brien (5) 71 66 77 214

T9 Joe Hodgson (1) 73 67 75 215

T9 Parker Wisdom (3) 70 70 75 215

T61 Felix van Dijk (4) 79 70 79 228

2 Sam Houston 280 283 296 859

T5 Chad Sewell (1) 70 72 72 214

T9 Grayson Blunt (2) 73 69 73 215

T19 Ting-Wei Hsieh (3) 71 71 75 217

T26 Jack Randle (5) 69 71 78 218

T34 Bret Gray (4) 70 74 76 220

3 Cincinnati 292 282 286 860

1 Sam Jean (1) 73 67 69 209

T13 Clay Amlung (3) 73 69 74 216

T13 Joey McCarthy (4) 73 72 71 216

T58 Ty Gingerich (2) 75 74 78 227

T61 Mason Lenhart (5) 73 83 72 228

4 Wisconsin 291 280 296 867

3 Griffin Barela (2) 72 67 72 211

T5 Cameron Huss (1) 71 70 73 214

T19 Coalter Smith (3) 73 71 73 217

T54 Jacob Beckman (5) 75 72 79 226

T77 Robbie Morway (4) 79 78 78 235

5 Northern Illinois 291 285 292 868

2 Reece Nilsen (1) 70 69 71 210

T19 Tommy Dunsire (5) 72 73 72 217

T30 Ben Sluzas (4) 73 70 76 219

T44 Luc Warnock (2) 76 73 73 222

T75 Michael Cascino (3) 78 75 81 234

6 Iowa State 290 285 295 870

T13 Luke Gutschewski (4) 71 72 73 216

T19 Frank Lindwall (2) 72 71 74 217

T26 Lachlan Barker (1) 74 72 72 218

T30 Nate Vance (3) 73 70 76 219

71 Ricky Costello (5) 75 75 80 230

7 High Point 298 291 285 874

T5 Stuart Fuller (4) 75 71 68 214

T26 Christian Castillo (1) 73 72 73 218

T34 Charlie Barr (5) 75 76 69 220

T52 Avery Price (2) 76 72 77 225

T61 Adam Hooker (3) 75 78 75 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Abilene Christian U. 296 293 287 876

T13 Francisco Osio (1) 78 66 72 216

T19 Brian Choe (2) 72 74 71 217

T44 Zane Heusel (3) 75 77 70 222

T44 Alex Clouse (4) 71 76 75 222

T68 Logan Diomede (5) 78 77 74 229

9 Eastern Michigan 295 288 294 877

T13 Marcus Smith (3) 69 77 70 216

T34 Cougar Collins (2) 77 69 74 220

T39 Ty Celone (1) 73 73 75 221

T52 Max Watson (5) 80 70 75 225

T58 Patrick Deardorff (4) 76 76 75 227

10 South Dakota State 291 294 296 881

T9 Liam Georgiadis (2) 70 71 74 215

T30 Jonah Dohrer (1) 70 74 75 219

T58 Jack Tanner (5) 74 83 70 227

T68 Will Frazier (3) 77 75 77 229

T77 Harry Duggan (4) 77 74 84 235

11 Coastal Carolina 298 298 287 883

T13 Seth Taylor (1) 73 73 70 216

T30 Gavin Noble (5) 74 74 71 219

T54 Garrett Cooper (3) 77 75 74 226

T61 Connor Newton (2) 74 78 76 228

T61 Tyler Gray (4) 80 76 72 228

12 Augusta 298 296 291 885

T34 Wilhelm Berg Von Linde (2) 74 76 70 220

T39 Alex van Wyk (3) 72 74 75 221

T39 CJ van Wyk (4) 76 72 73 221

T47 Jack Vajda (1) 76 74 73 223

T72 Gareth Steyn (5) 79 76 78 233

13 Toledo 295 297 294 886

T19 Barend Botha (1) 74 74 69 217

T47 Jamie Tofte Nielsen (2) 73 77 73 223

T50 Lukas Clark (3) 72 73 79 224

T68 David Amm (4) 76 73 80 229

T75 Palmer Yenrick (5) 81 80 73 234

14 Xavier 304 307 295 906

T39 Nick Frey (4) 74 79 68 221

T54 Imaad Qureshi (2) 77 78 71 226

T61 Jack Wertz (3) 72 76 80 228

T72 Michael Prebles (1) 81 76 76 233

80 Jack Korotcoff (5) 81 77 80 238
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T19 Cole Harris (Cincinnati) 72 73 72 217

T26 Zach Place (Northern Illinois) 72 73 73 218

T34 Graham Moody (Wisconsin) 79 70 71 220

T39 Dawson Booth (Augusta) 80 72 69 221

T47 Trey Crenshaw (Coastal Carolina) 75 67 81 223

T50 Jake Slocum (Iowa State) 77 73 74 224

T54 Ryan Smith (Wisconsin) 74 79 73 226

T61 Jack Blair (Wisconsin) 75 74 79 228

T72 Chip Savarie (Wisconsin) 79 77 77 233

T77 Logan Hooper (Toledo) 75 85 75 235

81 Cameron Frazier (Wisconsin) 84 76 82 242
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  73   67  69       209  -7   
T2 2   Reece Nilsen  Northern Illinois  70   69  71       210  -6   
T2 3   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  72   67  72       211  -5   
T15 4   Valentin Peugnet  Illinois State  72   71  70       213  -3   
T30 T5   Stuart Fuller  High Point  75   71  68       214  -2   
T10 T5   Chad Sewell  Sam Houston  70   72  72       214  -2   
T8 T5   Cameron Huss  Wisconsin  71   70  73       214  -2   
1 T5   Andrew O'Brien  Illinois State  71   66  77       214  -2   

T8 T9   Liam Georgiadis  South Dakota State  70   71  74       215  -1   
T4 T9   Parker Wisdom  Illinois State  70   70  75       215  -1   
T10 T9   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  73   69  73       215  -1   
T4 T9   Joe Hodgson  Illinois State  73   67  75       215  -1   
T30 T13   Marcus Smith  Eastern Michigan  69   77  70       216  E   
T20 T13   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  78   66  72       216  E   
T24 T13   Joey McCarthy  Cincinnati  73   72  71       216  E   
T15 T13   Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State  71   72  73       216  E   
T10 T13   Clay Amlung  Cincinnati  73   69  74       216  E   
T30 T13   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  73   73  70       216  E   
T30 T19   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  72   74  71       217  +1   
T40 T19   Barend Botha  Toledo  74   74  69       217  +1   
T24 T19   Cole Harris *  Cincinnati  72   73  72       217  +1   
T24 T19   Tommy Dunsire  Northern Illinois  72   73  72       217  +1   
T15 T19   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  72   71  74       217  +1   
T10 T19   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston  71   71  75       217  +1   
T20 T19   Coalter Smith  Wisconsin  73   71  73       217  +1   
T24 T26   Christian Castillo  High Point  73   72  73       218  +2   
T30 T26   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  74   72  72       218  +2   
T24 T26   Zach Place *  Northern Illinois  72   73  73       218  +2   
T4 T26   Jack Randle  Sam Houston  69   71  78       218  +2   
T20 T30   Jonah Dohrer  South Dakota State  70   74  75       219  +3   
T15 T30   Nate Vance  Iowa State  73   70  76       219  +3   
T15 T30   Ben Sluzas  Northern Illinois  73   70  76       219  +3   
T40 T30   Gavin Noble  Coastal Carolina  74   74  71       219  +3   
T57 T34   Charlie Barr  High Point  75   76  69       220  +4   
T51 T34   Wilhelm Berg Von Linde  Augusta  74   76  70       220  +4   
T30 T34   Cougar Collins  Eastern Michigan  77   69  74       220  +4   
T20 T34   Bret Gray  Sam Houston  70   74  76       220  +4   
T45 T34   Graham Moody *  Wisconsin  79   70  71       220  +4   
T40 T39   CJ van Wyk  Augusta  76   72  73       221  +5   
T30 T39   Ty Celone  Eastern Michigan  73   73  75       221  +5   
T30 T39   Alex van Wyk  Augusta  72   74  75       221  +5   
T59 T39   Dawson Booth *  Augusta  80   72  69       221  +5   
T65 T39   Nick Frey  Xavier  74   79  68       221  +5   
T59 T44   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  75   77  70       222  +6   

T38 T44   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  71   76  75       222  +6 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2021 Badger Invitational
University Ridge Golf Course

Verona, WI
University Ridge Golf Course 

Dates: Sep 26 - Sep 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T45 T44   Luc Warnock  Northern Illinois  76   73  73       222  +6   
T51 T47   Jamie Tofte Nielsen  Toledo  73   77  73       223  +7   
T51 T47   Jack Vajda  Augusta  76   74  73       223  +7   
T10 T47   Trey Crenshaw *  Coastal Carolina  75   67  81       223  +7   
T24 T50   Lukas Clark  Toledo  72   73  79       224  +8   
T51 T50   Jake Slocum *  Iowa State  77   73  74       224  +8   
T51 T52   Max Watson  Eastern Michigan  80   70  75       225  +9   
T40 T52   Avery Price  High Point  76   72  77       225  +9   
T59 T54   Garrett Cooper  Coastal Carolina  77   75  74       226  +10   
T69 T54   Imaad Qureshi  Xavier  77   78  71       226  +10   
T65 T54   Ryan Smith *  Wisconsin  74   79  73       226  +10   
T38 T54   Jacob Beckman  Wisconsin  75   72  79       226  +10   
T59 T58   Patrick Deardorff  Eastern Michigan  76   76  75       227  +11   
T75 T58   Jack Tanner  South Dakota State  74   83  70       227  +11   
T45 T58   Ty Gingerich  Cincinnati  75   74  78       227  +11   
T65 T61   Adam Hooker  High Point  75   78  75       228  +12   
T72 T61   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  73   83  72       228  +12   
T72 T61   Tyler Gray  Coastal Carolina  80   76  72       228  +12   
T59 T61   Connor Newton  Coastal Carolina  74   78  76       228  +12   
T45 T61   Felix van Dijk  Illinois State  79   70  79       228  +12   
T45 T61   Jack Blair *  Wisconsin  75   74  79       228  +12   
T40 T61   Jack Wertz  Xavier  72   76  80       228  +12   
T59 T68   Will Frazier  South Dakota State  77   75  77       229  +13   
T69 T68   Logan Diomede  Abilene Christian U.  78   77  74       229  +13   
T45 T68   David Amm  Toledo  76   73  80       229  +13   
T51 71   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  75   75  80       230  +14   
T69 T72   Gareth Steyn  Augusta  79   76  78       233  +17   
T75 T72   Michael Prebles  Xavier  81   76  76       233  +17   
T72 T72   Chip Savarie *  Wisconsin  79   77  77       233  +17   
81 T75   Palmer Yenrick  Toledo  81   80  73       234  +18   

T65 T75   Michael Cascino  Northern Illinois  78   75  81       234  +18   
T57 T77   Harry Duggan  South Dakota State  77   74  84       235  +19   
T79 T77   Logan Hooper *  Toledo  75   85  75       235  +19   
T75 T77   Robbie Morway  Wisconsin  79   78  78       235  +19   
78 80   Jack Korotcoff  Xavier  81   77  80       238  +22   

T79 81   Cameron Frazier *  Wisconsin  84   76  82       242  +26   
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